LMV101,LMV102,LMV105,LMV110
LMV101/102/105/110 Fixed-Gain Amplifiers
Literature Number: SNOS494B
LMV101/102/105/110
Fixed-Gain Amplifiers
General Description
The LMV101/102/105/110 fixed-gain amplifier family inte-
grates a rail-to-rail op amp, two internal gain-setting resistors

Connection Diagrams
Ordering Information
Package
Part number Marking DC Gain R1 R2 Transport Media
NSC
Drawing
SC70-5
LMV101M7
A38 −1 100k 100k
1k Units Tape and Reel
MAA05A
LMV101M7X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV102M7
A39 −2 100k 200k
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV102M7X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV105M7
A40 −5 50k 250k
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV105M7X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV110M7
A41 −10 10k 100k
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV110M7X 3k Units Tape and Reel
SOT23-5
LMV101M5
A33A −1 100k 100k
1k Units Tape and Reel
MA05B
LMV101M5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV102M5
A34A −2 100k 200k
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV102M5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV105M5
A35A −5 50k 250k
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV105M5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
LMV110M5
A36A −10 10k 100k
1k Units Tape and Reel
LMV110M5X 3k Units Tape and Reel
DS101234-2
DS101234-1
5-Pin SC70-5 (M7)
DS101234-3
5-Pin SOT23-5 (M5)
LM
V
10
1/
10
2/
10
5/
11
0
www.national.com 10
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
5-Pin SC70-5 Tape and Reel
Order Numbers LMV101M7, LMV101M7X, LMV102M7, LMV102M7X,
LMV105M7, LMV105M7X, LMV110M7 or LMV110M7X
NS Package Number MAA05A
LM
V
101/102/105/110